Ontario Christian High School

Girls Flag Football

“Don’t let anyone
look down on you
because you are
young, but set an
example for be-
lievers in speech,
in life, in love, in
faith and purity.”
1 Timothy 4:12




ONTARIO CHRISTIAN FLAG FOOTBALL ANNUAL WON-LOST RECORDS

LEAGUE OVERALL

Total Opp Opp Scoring Total Opp Opp Scoring League
YEARWonN Lost Tied Pct Pts Avg Pts Avg Margin Won Lost Tied Pct Pts Avg Pts Avg Margin Head Coach League Standing

2024 4 4 00500 209 26.1 139 17.4 88 15 13 00.536 715 25.5 492 17.6 8.0 Ray Manning  Ambassador 3rd



ONTARIO CHRISTIAN FLAG FOOTBALL

2024

Date

8/17
8/17
8/17
8/17
8/19
8/19

8/21
8/28
9/3

9/3

9/4

9/9

9/9

9/11
9/16
9/16
9/18
9/18
9/24
9/24
9/27
9/30
10/2
10/2
10/7
10/7
10/8

10/9
10/9
10/12
10/14
10/16
10/22

Varsity
Opponent

Chino Tournament:
Chino Hills
Garden Grove Santiago
Chino Hills
Chino
Covina Northview
Norco
(Both games at Covina District Stadium)
Etiwanda
at Upland Western Christian *
Chino Hills
Chino Hills
Riverside Hillcrest
Temecula Linfield Christian *
Temecula Linfield Christian
Rancho Cucamonga United Christian Academy *
at San Bernardino Aquinas *
at San Bernardino Aquinas
at Eastvale Eleanor Roosevelt
at Eastvale Eleanor Roosevelt
at Temecula Linfield Christian *
at Temecula Linfield Christian
at Chino
at Rancho Cucamonga United Christian Academy *
San Bernardino Aquinas *
San Bernardino Aquinas
Temecula Linfield Christian *
Temecula Linfield Christian
Rancho Cucamonga United Christian Academy *
Loma Linda Academy Fall Frenzy Tournament:
Redlands
Riverside Arlington
Beaumont
Upland Western Christian *
at Long Beach Wilson
at Norco (CIF)
(CIF - 111) (Ambassador #3)
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L
L
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w

Score

31-36
21-19
20-18
6-24
36-0
26-44

6-25
8-40
24-14
24-6

YEAR BY YEAR RESULTS

Record

(0-0L, 0-1 O)
(0-0L,1-10)
(0-0L, 2-10)
(0-0L, 2-2 0)
(0-0L, 3-20)
(0-0L, 3-30)

(0-0L, 3-4 0)
(0-1L, 3-5 O)
(0-1L, 4-5 O)
(0-1L, 5-5 O)

Postponed - Intense Heat
Postponed - Intense Heat
Postponed - Intense Heat
Postponed - Smoke from local fires

£ grrgggErrrr s

48-6
42-0
6-40
14-18
14-26
18-24
28-12
47-6
50-0
34-0
15-27
12-18
15-6

51-0
53-15

(1-1L, 6-5 O)
(1-1L,7-50)
(1-1L,7-6 O)
(1-1L,7-70)
(1-2L,7-80)
(1-2L,7-90)
(1-2L, 8-9 0)
(2-2L,9-9 0)
(3-2 L, 10-9 O)
(3-2L, 11-9 O)
(3-3L, 11-10 O)
(3-3L,11-11 0)
(4-3L,12-11 0)

(4-3L,13-11 0)
(4-3 L, 14-11 0)

Canceled - mix up

L
W
L

12-28
42-6
12-34

(4-4 L, 14-12 O)
(4-4 L, 15-12 0)
(4-4 L, 15-13 0)



ONTARIO CHRISTIAN FLAG FOOTBALL

FIRST DOWNS

SCORING
Knights
Opponents

RUSHING
Audrey Pudlik
Renee Santillan
Alyse Campos
Carley Mouw
Kayla Ford
Erin Juarez
Mya Douma
Gia Bays

Karli Cook
Bella Thomas-Maskrey
OC Totals

PASSING
Renee Santillan
Alyse Campos
Mya Douma
Erin Juarez

OC Totals

RECEIVING
Raegan Bailey
Audrey Pudlik
Bella Thomas-Maskrey
Grace Goedhart
Carley Mouw

Karli Cook

Lily Peters

Mya Douma
Danika Reomales
Alyse Campos
Kayla Ford

Renee Santillan
Brooke Mackenzie
Genevive Terriquez
Kaitlyn Juarez
Katelyn De Graaf
Kayelee Blasetti
Gia Bays

OC Totals

Total

715
492

641

No
91

KNIGHTS
16
Net Avg
418 9.7
287 7.4
222 7.9
159 6.1
81 8.1
70 70.0
43 4.8
41 103
14 140
0 0.0
1335 8.2
pPC PI
287 27
40 6
28 6
7 3
362 42
Yds Avg
1308 144
594 9.9
742 17.7
564 16.6
239 9.6
204 8.5
212 10.6
199 117
268 16.8
98 123
95 136
66 13.2
32 107
23 7.7
6 3.0
20 200
10 100
4 4.0
4684 13.0

OPPONENTS
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Pct
0.617
0.438
0.467
0.438
0.565
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RECORD: 4-4 L, 15-130

SCORING

Bella Thomas-Maskrey
Raegan Bailey
Grace Goedhart
Audrey Pudlik
Renee Santillan
Lily Peters

Danika Reomales
Mya Douma
Alyse Campos
Carley Mouw
Karli Cook
Brooke Mackenzie
Erin Juarez
Kaitlyn Juarez
Hannah Fromm
Gia Bays

Riley Han

Kayla Ford
Genevive Terriquez
OC Totals

DEFENSIVE
STATISTICS
Gia Bays

Hannah Fromm
Erin Juarez

Bella Thomas-Maskrey
Genevive Terriquez
Xochitl Nunez
Carley Mouw
Riley Han

Audrey Pudlik
Kayla Ford

Alyse Campos
Kayelee Blasetti
Brooke Mackenzie
Karli Cook

Mya Douma
Danika Reomales
Kaitlyn Juarez
Renee Santillan
Katelyn De Graaf
Raegan Bailey
Grace Goedhart
Lily Peters

Bailee Bakhtiar
OC Totals
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Flags
Pulled

73
67
61
51
51
32
31
30
30
28
25
20
17
11
10
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2024 SEASON STATISTICS

Pts
138
125

70
53
44
37
34
30
18
16
12
12
12
12

w o o oo



ONTARIO CHRISTIAN FLAG FOOTBALL

2024 VARSITY FLAG FOOTBALL ROSTER

Jersey
Player No.  Grade Position Height
Renee Santillan 1 So QB/S 5'4"
Kayla Ford 2 Sr RB/S 52"
Kayelee Blasetti 3 Jr LB 56"
Hannah Fromm 4 Jr LB 56"
Katelyn De Graaf 5 Fr S 510"
Bella Thomas-Maskrey 6 Sr WR/S 5'5"
Gia Bays 7 Fr LB 54"
Mya Douma 8 Jr QB/S 56"
Genevive Terriquez 9 Sr CB 53"
Raegan Bailey (c) 10 Sr WR 57"
Erin Juarez (c) 11 Sr CB 51"
Riley Han 12 Sr CB 54"
Grace Goedhart 13 Sr WR/C 59"
Alyse Campos (c) 15 Sr QB/WR  5'6"
Carley Mouw 16 So RB/OLB 52"
Audrey Pudlik 17 Sr WR/CB  5'5"
Bailee Bakhtiar 18 So LB 54"
Karli Cook 19 So C 59"
Brooke Mackenzie 20 So oLB 5'5"
Xochitl Nunez 21 So oLB 59"
Lily Peters 22 So C 53"
Danika Reomales 23 Sr WR/S 53"
Kaitlyn Juarez 25 Sr C/LB 59"

Head Coach - Ray Manning
Assistant Coach - Jasmine Benson
Team Manager - Justin Avila

Hometown

Chino Hills
Ontario
Philips Ranch
Jurupa Valley
Ontario
Riverside
Eastvale
Ontario
Chino Hills
Upland
Norco
Eastvale
Corona
Ontario
Ontario
Chino
Eastvale
Eastvale
Chino
Montclair
Eastvale
Rancho Cucamonga
Fontana

ROSTERS



ONTARIO CHRISTIAN FOOTBALL

AQUINAS (4-0)

Date Opponent

9/16/24 at San Bernardino Aquinas *
9/16/24 at San Bernardino Aquinas
10/2/24 San Bernardino Aquinas *
10/2/24 San Bernardino Aquinas
ARLINGTON (1-0)

Date Opponent

10/9/24 Riverside Arlington (T)

CHINO (1-1)

Date Opponent
8/17/24 Chino (T)
9/27/24 at Chino
CHINO HILLS (3-1)
Date Opponent
8/17/24  Chino Hills (T)
8/17/24  Chino Hills (T)
9/3/24  Chino Hills
9/3/24  Chino Hills
ETIWANDA (0-1)

Date Opponent

8/21/24 Etiwanda

LINFIELD CHRISTIAN (0-4)

Date Opponent

9/24/24  at Temecula Linfield Christian *
9/24/24  at Temecula Linfield Christian
10/7/24 Temecula Linfield Christian *
10/7/24 Temecula Linfield Christian
NORCO (0-2)

Date Opponent

8/19/24 Norco

10/22/24 at Norco (CIF)
NORTHVIEW (1-0)

Date Opponent

8/19/24 Covina Northview

WILIT

-

WILIT

WILIT

-

W/LIT

2=

W/LIT

L

W/LIT

-

W/LIT

W/LIT

W

Score
48-6
42-0

50-0
34-0

Score

53-15

Score

6-24
28-12

Score
31-36
20-18

24-14
24-6

Score

6-25

Score
14-26
18-24

15-27
12-18

Score

26-44
12-34

Score

36-0

ALL-TIME RECORD VS. OPPONENTS

REDLANDS (1-0)
Date Opponent

10/9/24 Redlands (T)

ELEANOR ROOSEVELT (0-2)

Date Opponent

9/18/24 at Eastvale Eleanor Roosevelt
9/18/24 at Eastvale Eleanor Roosevelt
(GARDEN GROVE) SANTIAGO (1-0)
Date Opponent

8/17/24 Garden Grove Santiago (T)

UNITED CHRISTIAN ACADEMY (2-0)

Date Opponent

9/30/24 at Rancho Cucamonga United Christian Academy *
10/8/24 Rancho Cucamonga United Christian Academy *
WESTERN CHRISTIAN (0-2)

Date Opponent

8/28/24 at Upland Western Christian *

10/14/24 Upland Western Christian *

(LONG BEACH) WILSON (1-0)

Date Opponent

10/16/24 at Long Beach Wilson

WI/LIT Score

W  51-0

WI/LIT Score

L 6-40
L 14-18

WI/LIT Score

W 21-19

WI/LIT Score

W 47-6
W 15-6

WI/LIT Score

L 8-40
L 12-28

WI/LIT Score

W 42-6



ONTARIO CHRISTIAN FLAG FOOTBALL ANNUAL STANDINGS

2024 FINAL LEAGUE STANDINGS

Ambassador League Overall
School Won Lost Tied Pct. Won Lost Tied Pct.
Western Christian 8 0 0 1.000 24 4 0 0.857
Linfield Christian 6 2 0 0.750 20 8 0 0.714
Ontario Christian 4 4 0 0.500 15 13 0 0.536
Aquinas 2 6 0 0250 6 17 0 0.261
United Christian Academy 0 8 0 0.000 3 16 0 0.158



ONTARIO CHRISTIAN FLAG FOOTBALL CIF PLAYOFF APPEARANCES
CIF PLAYOFF APPEARANCES
YEAR First Round Score Second Round  Score Quarter-finals Score Semi-finals Score Championship  Score

2024  at Norco 12-34



ONTARIO CHRISTIAN FLAG FOOTBALL CIF CHAMPIONSHIP GAMES
ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES IN DIVISIONS OF WHICH ONTARIO CHRISTIAN HAS BEEN A MEMBER

CHAMPIONSHIP
YEAR CHAMPION LEAGUE SCORE  RUNNER-UP LEAGUE MATCH SITE DIVISION

2024  Fullerton Troy (17-3-3) (#2)  North Hills #1 33-32 San Clemente (13-11-1)  Sea View #3 El Modena High School 3



ONTARIO CHRISTIAN FLAG FOOTBALL CIF PLAYOFFS

2024 CIF DIVISION 3 FLAG FOOTBALL PLAYOFFS

First Round Second Round
School (Record) (Seed) Score School (Record) (Seed) Score
(League; League standing) (High School Enrollment) (League; League standing) (High School Enrollment)
at Temecula Linfield Christian (18-7) (#1) 45
(Ambassador #2) (464) Temecula Linfield Christian (19-7) (#1) 39
Anaheim (13-4) 0 (Ambassador #2) (464)
(Coast #2) (2677)
Riverside Patriot (11-2) 18
(River Valley #2) (2402) at Indio Shadow Hills (12-2) (#16) 7
at Indio Shadow Hills (11-2) (#16) 19 (Desert Empire #2) (1642)
(Desert Empire #2) (1642)
at Long Beach Millikan (13-7) (#9) 21
(Moore #T2) (3441) Long Beach Millikan (14-7) (#9) 26
Moreno Valley Canyon Springs (18-8) 14 (Moore #T2) (3441)
(Sunbelt #1) (2381)
Irvine Arnold Beckman (8-15) 25
(Sea View #2) (2810) at Irvine Arnold Beckman (9-15) 33
at Santa Ana Segerstrom (17-3-1) (#8) 20 (Sea View #2) (2810)
(Golden West #1) (2344)
at Upland (18-5) (#5) 13
(Baseline #1) (2832) at Upland (19-5) (#5) 6
Rancho Cucamonga (15-7) 0 (Baseline #1) (2832)
(Baseline #3) (3221)
Palmdale Pete Knight (19-3) 12
(Golden #2) (2355) Lakewoood (10-5) (#12) 7
at Lakewoood (9-5) (#12) 18  (Moore #T2) (2315)
(Moore #T2) (2315)
at Oak Park (8-10) (#13) 22
(Coastal Canyon #3) (1628) at San Clemente (10-10-1) 47
San Clemente (9-10-1) 34 (Sea View #3) (2737)
(Sea View #3) (2737)
Newhall Hart (17-6) 6
(Foothill #1) (1950) Riverside Hillcrest (18-2) (#4) 0
at Riverside Hillcrest (17-2) (#4) 18  (lvy#1) (1782)
(Ivy #1) (1782)
at Etiwanda (19-6) (#3) 13
(Baseline #2) (3414) Etiwanda (20-6) (#3) 14
Chino (11-7) 12 (Baseline #2) (3414)
(Mt. Baldy #1) (2078)
Chino Hills Ruben Ayala (19-8) 12
(Palomares #2) (2317) at Riverside Martin Luther King (11-9) (#14) 27
at Riverside Martin Luther King (10-9) (#14) 20 (Big VIl #T5/At-large) (3224)
(Big VIl #T5/At-large) (3224)
at Norco (7-7) (#11) 34
(Big VIl #T5/At-large) (2038) at Norco (8-7) (#11) 6
Ontario Christian (15-12) 12 (Big VIl #T5/At-large) (2038)
(Ambassador #3) (469)
Winchester Temecula Prep (11-3) 0
(South Valley #1) (313) West Covina South Hills (21-8) (#6) 24
at West Covina South Hills (20-8) (#6) 27 (Hacienda #2) (1576)
(Hacienda #2) (1576)
at Palmdale Highland (19-6) (#7) 38
(Golden #1) (2670) Palmdale Highland (20-6) (#7) 6
El Segundo (6-4) 32 (Golden #1) (2670)
(Pioneer #2) (1232)
San Dimas (11-7) 19
(Hacienda #3) (2480) at San Dimas (12-7) 19
at Westminster (16-.3) (#10) 13 (Hacienda #3) (2480)
(Empire #1) (2528)
at Oxnard Channel Islands (16-9) (#15) 6
(Freelance/At-large) (2341) at Placentia Valenica (15-5) 6
Placentia Valenica (14-5) 13 (Empire #2) (2463)
(Empire #2) (2463)
Lakewood Mayfair (15-5) 6
(Gateway #T3) (1675) Fullerton Troy (13-3-3) (#2) 16
at Fullerton Troy (12-3-3) (#2) 22 (North Hills #1) (2512)

(North Hills #1) (2512)



ONTARIO CHRISTIAN FLAG FOOTBALL CIF PLAYOFFS

2024 CIF DIVISION 3 FLAG FOOTBALL PLAYOFFS

Quarter-finals Semi-finals

School (Record) (Seed) Score School (Record) (Seed) Score
(League; League standing) (High School Enrollment) (League; League standing) (High School Enroliment)

Temecula Linfield Christian (20-7) (#1) 21

(Ambassador #2) (464)

at Irvine Arnold Beckman (11-15) 7
(Sea View #2) (2810)

at Irvine Arnold Beckman (10-15) 25
(Sea View #2) (2810)

Lakewoood (11-5) (#12) 24
(Moore #T2) (2315)

San Clemente (12-10-1) 37
(Sea View #3) (2737)

at San Clemente (11-10-1) 26
(Sea View #3) (2737)

Riverside Martin Luther King (12-9) (#14) 33
(Big VIl #T5/At-large) (3224)

Riverside Martin Luther King (13-9) (#14) 6
(Big VIl #T5/At-large) (3224)

at West Covina South Hills (22-8) (#6) 18
(Hacienda #2) (1576)

at San Dimas (13-7) 22
(Hacienda #3) (2480)

at Fullerton Troy (15-3-3) (#2) 34
(North Hills #1) (2512)

Fullerton Troy (14-3-3) (#2) 24
(North Hills #1) (2512)



ONTARIO CHRISTIAN FLAG FOOTBALL

2024 CIF DIVISION 3 FLAG FOOTBALL PLAYOFFS
Championship

School (Record) (Seed)
(League; League standing) (High School Enrollment)

San Clemente (13-10-1)

(Sea View #3) (2737)

at Fullerton Troy (16-3-3) (#2)
(North Hills #1) (2512)

Score

32

CHAMPION -

Fullerton Troy (17-3-3) (#2)
(North Hills #1) (2512)

at El Modena High School

33

CIF PLAYOFFS



ONTARIO CHRISTIAN FLAG FOOTBALL

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER
2024  Bella Thomas-Maskrey
ALL-AMBASSADOR LEAGUE
2024 FIRST TEAM
Raegan Bailey, Sr
Bella Thomas-Maskrey, Sr
SECOND TEAM
Gia Bays, Fr
Audrey Pudlick, Sr
OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
2024 Raegan Bailey
DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
2024 Gia Bays

KNIGHT AWARD
(Inspirational, Sportsmanship, Christ-like)

2024 Gia Bays
MOST IMPROVED
2024  Lily Peters
COACHES AWARD

2024  Genevive Terriquez

ANNUAL AWARDS
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